# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6009649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/25/2016	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLOOR IPTECH AB	04/25/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERALOC INNOVATION AB	
Street Address:	PRÃSTAVÃGEN 513	
City:	VIKEN	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	263 65	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16815985

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038366620

**Email:** beverly.caraway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1404

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0080883-000122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEVERLY A. CARAWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly A. Caraway/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASG\_FLOOR\_CERALOC#page1.tif source=ASG\_FLOOR\_CERALOC#page2.tif

PATENT 505962942 REEL: 052088 FRAME: 0848

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of APRIL 25, 2016 ("Effective Date") by and between <u>Floor Iptech AB</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Prästavägen S13, 263 65 Viken, Sweden</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Assignor"</u>) and <u>Ceraloc innovation AB</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Prästavägen S13, 263 65 Viken, Sweden</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Assignee"</u>).

WHEREAS, Assignor was the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in:

United States Patent Application No. 13/938,589 United States Patent Application No. 13/940,891 United States Patent Application No. 13/940,572 United States Patent Application No. 14/152,253 United States Patent Application No. 14/152,347, now United States Patent No. 9,079,212 United States Patent Application No. 14/152,281, now United States Patent No. 9,279,058 United States Patent Application No. 14/152,393 United States Patent Application No. 14/152,356 United States Patent Application No. 14/155,096 United States Patent Application No. 14/152,295 United States Patent Application No. 14/602,581 United States Patent Application No. 14/610,256 United States Patent Application No. 14/672,610 United States Patent Application No. 14/739,307 United States Patent Application No. 14/973,179 United States Patent Application No. 14/902,706 United States Patent Application No. 15/013,310 United States Patent Application No. 15/081,120 United States Patent Application No. 15/028,831 United States Patent Application No. 15/028,873 United States Patent Application No. 61/671,249 United States Patent Application No. 61/672,573 United States Patent Application No. 61/675,971 United States Patent Application No. 61/751,418

AND WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Assignment to confirm the assignment as of the Effective Date when an agreement between Assignee and Assignor was executed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which having been previously exchanged between the parties, is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, effective as of the Effective Date, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound does hereby confirm that the Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest therein as had been vested in the Assignor to said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner

PATENT REEL: 052088 FRAME: 0849

# CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

of the entire right, title and interest in said United States Patents and said United States Patent Applications for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Johan ENGQUIST/

Director IP, Floor Iptech AB

25<sup>th</sup> April 2016

**DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE** 

We accept the above assignment.

Niclas HÅKANSSON

CEO, Ceraloc Innovation AB

25<sup>th</sup> April 2016

-2-

PATENT REEL: 052088 FRAME: 0850